Pre-Auction Report 

Effective Date: January 12, 2026 

Owner:  
South Dakota State University Foundation, Inc. a South Dakota non-profit corporation 

Legal Description:  

The Northwest Quarter (NW¼) EXCEPT the North One Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Feet (N 
1,320’) of the West Nine Hundred Feet (W 900’) thereof, in Section Thirty-five (35), Township One 
Hundred Eleven (111) North, Range Fifty (50), West of the 5th P.M., Brookings County, South Dakota 

EXCEPTIONS: 

1. Real Estate Taxes for 2025 payable in 2026 as shown below, Real Estate Taxes for all 
subsequent years, and any Special Assessments hereafter levied. (1st installment due April